ORDINANCE No. 1671

A Bill For:

An Ordinance designating the name of that certain street which begins on the North line of A street at the couthwest corner of Block No. 2 in Hackleman's Sunrise addition and extending Northeasterly to its junction with Jackson Street.

THE PEOFLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That certain street which begins on the North line of A Street at the southwest corner of Block No. 2 in Hackleman's Sunrise Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon and extending north-easterly to its junction with Jackson Street be and the same is hereby designated as Marion Street.

Passed by the council, February 27, 1946. Approved by the Mayor, February 27, 1946.

G. C. KNODELL, MAYOR

Attest: C. R. ASHTON, Recorder.

I C. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon do hereby cartify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 1671 has been by me carefully compared with the original ordinances Bill No. 1792 as passed by the Council, February 27, 1946 and approved by the Mayor on the twenty-seventh day of February 1946.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on thes 5th day of March, 1946.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Ore.